



# Bid Tabulation

Village of Carey  
2023 Street Maintenance  
April 13, 2023

The Shelly Company  
Findlay, OH

Helms & Sons Excavating Inc.  
Findlay, OH

Kokosing Construction Co Inc.  
Mansfield, OH

M&B Asphalt Co., Inc.  
Tiffin, OH

Morlock Asphalt Ltd  
Portage, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
1	<b>WORRELO STREET (GLEN AVENUE TO SOUTH PATTERSON STREET)</b>															
	254	1-1/2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	2534	\$3.00	\$7,602.00	\$1.65	\$4,181.10	\$2.00	\$5,068.00	\$2.40	\$6,081.60	\$2.00	\$5,068.00	\$2.80	\$7,095.20
	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT (APPLIED AT 0.09 GAL/SY)	GALS.	228	\$5.00	\$1,140.00	\$2.50	\$570.00	\$2.50	\$570.00	\$2.25	\$513.00	\$2.80	\$638.40	\$3.50	\$798.00
	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG 64-22	C.Y.	106	\$225.00	\$23,850.00	\$215.00	\$22,790.00	\$199.00	\$21,094.00	\$199.00	\$21,094.00	\$213.00	\$22,578.00	\$240.00	\$25,440.00
	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$876.00	\$4,380.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$575.00	\$2,875.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00
	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	638	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$415.00	\$415.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
	643	CROSSWALK LINE, 12", WHITE	FT.	49	\$7.00	\$343.00	\$4.00	\$196.00	\$4.00	\$196.00	\$4.00	\$196.00	\$4.00	\$196.00	\$10.00	\$490.00
	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 24", WHITE	FT.	30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$11.00	\$330.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
	644	STOP LINE, 24", WHITE	FT.	12	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$11.00	\$132.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$120.00
		<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$38,025.00</b>		<b>\$33,437.10</b>		<b>\$35,015.00</b>		<b>\$33,694.60</b>		<b>\$36,000.40</b>		<b>\$43,343.20</b>
2	<b>CLAY STREET (SOUTH MUNCIE STREET TO VANCE STREET)</b>															
	254	1-1/2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	6700	\$3.00	\$20,100.00	\$1.65	\$11,055.00	\$2.00	\$13,400.00	\$2.40	\$16,080.00	\$2.00	\$13,400.00	\$2.80	\$18,760.00
	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT (APPLIED AT 0.09 GAL/SY)	GALS.	603	\$5.00	\$3,015.00	\$2.50	\$1,507.50	\$2.50	\$1,507.50	\$2.25	\$1,356.75	\$2.80	\$1,688.40	\$3.50	\$2,110.50
	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG 64-22	C.Y.	279	\$225.00	\$62,775.00	\$215.00	\$59,985.00	\$199.00	\$55,521.00	\$199.00	\$55,521.00	\$213.00	\$59,427.00	\$240.00	\$66,960.00
	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	10	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$876.00	\$8,760.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$575.00	\$5,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00
	611	CATCHBASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$741.00	\$741.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	638	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$415.00	\$2,490.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 12", WHITE	FT.	311	\$7.00	\$2,177.00	\$4.00	\$1,244.00	\$4.00	\$1,244.00	\$4.00	\$1,244.00	\$4.00	\$1,244.00	\$10.00	\$3,110.00
	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 24", WHITE	FT.	42	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$11.00	\$462.00	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$10.00	\$420.00
	644	STOP LINE, 24", WHITE	FT.	96	\$20.00	\$1,920.00	\$10.00	\$960.00	\$11.00	\$1,056.00	\$10.00	\$960.00	\$10.00	\$960.00	\$10.00	\$960.00
		<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$101,177.00</b>		<b>\$86,472.50</b>		<b>\$88,540.50</b>		<b>\$90,471.75</b>		<b>\$91,939.40</b>		<b>\$111,520.50</b>
3	<b>EAST SOUTH STREET (VANCE STREET TO SOUTH PATTERSON STREET)</b>															
	254	1-1/2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	3536	\$3.00	\$10,608.00	\$1.65	\$5,834.40	\$2.00	\$7,072.00	\$2.40	\$8,486.40	\$2.00	\$7,072.00	\$2.80	\$9,900.80
	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT (APPLIED AT 0.09 GAL/SY)	GALS.	319	\$5.00	\$1,595.00	\$2.50	\$797.50	\$2.50	\$797.50	\$2.25	\$717.75	\$2.80	\$893.20	\$3.50	\$1,116.50
	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG 64-22	C.Y.	148	\$225.00	\$33,300.00	\$215.00	\$31,820.00	\$199.00	\$29,452.00	\$199.00	\$29,452.00	\$213.00	\$31,524.00	\$240.00	\$35,520.00
	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$876.00	\$876.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	638	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$415.00	\$415.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
	644	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, 4", WHITE	FT.	72	\$6.00	\$432.00	\$3.00	\$216.00	\$3.00	\$216.00	\$3.00	\$216.00	\$3.00	\$216.00	\$3.00	\$216.00
	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 12", WHITE	FT.	68	\$7.00	\$476.00	\$4.00	\$272.00	\$4.00	\$272.00	\$4.00	\$272.00	\$4.00	\$272.00	\$10.00	\$680.00
	644	STOP LINE, 24", WHITE	FT.	15	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$11.00	\$165.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$150.00
		<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$48,561.00</b>		<b>\$40,865.90</b>		<b>\$42,499.50</b>		<b>\$43,284.15</b>		<b>\$43,727.20</b>		<b>\$50,283.30</b>
4	<b>SOUTH LAKE STREET (CLAY STREET TO END)</b>															
	254	1-1/2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	2134	\$3.00	\$6,402.00	\$1.65	\$3,521.10	\$2.00	\$4,268.00	\$2.40	\$5,121.60	\$2.00	\$4,268.00	\$2.80	\$5,975.20
	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT (APPLIED AT 0.09 GAL/SY)	GALS.	192	\$5.00	\$960.00	\$2.50	\$480.00	\$2.50	\$480.00	\$2.25	\$432.00	\$2.80	\$537.60	\$3.50	\$672.00
	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG 64-22	C.Y.	89	\$225.00	\$20,025.00	\$215.00	\$19,135.00	\$199.00	\$17,711.00	\$199.00	\$17,711.00	\$213.00	\$18,957.00	\$240.00	\$21,360.00
	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$876.00	\$876.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,480.00	\$1,480.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	644	CROSS WALK LINE 12", WHITE	FT.	73	\$7.00	\$511.00	\$4.00	\$292.00	\$4.00	\$292.00	\$4.00	\$292.00	\$4.00	\$292.00	\$10.00	\$730.00
	644	STOP LINE, 24", WHITE	FT.	18	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$11.00	\$198.00	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$10.00	\$180.00
		<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$29,608.00</b>		<b>\$24,834.10</b>		<b>\$25,529.00</b>		<b>\$26,011.60</b>		<b>\$27,234.60</b>		<b>\$31,517.20</b>
5	<b>SOUTH MUNCIE STREET (CLAY STREET TO END)</b>															
	254	1-1/2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	1634	\$3.00	\$4,902.00	\$1.65	\$2,696.10	\$2.00	\$3,268.00	\$2.40	\$3,921.60	\$2.00	\$3,268.00	\$2.80	\$4,575.20
	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT (APPLIED AT 0.09 GAL/SY)	GALS.	147	\$5.00	\$735.00	\$2.50	\$367.50	\$2.50	\$367.50	\$2.25	\$330.75	\$2.80	\$411.60	\$3.50	\$514.50
	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG 64-22	C.Y.	69	\$225.00	\$15,525.00	\$215.00	\$14,835.00	\$199.00	\$13,731.00	\$199.00	\$13,731.00	\$213.00	\$14,697.00	\$240.00	\$16,560.00
	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$876.00	\$876.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,200.50	\$1,200.50	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 12", WHITE	FT.	150	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
	644	STOP LINE, 24", WHITE	FT.	15	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$11.00	\$165.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$150.00
		<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$23,862.00</b>		<b>\$19,874.60</b>		<b>\$20,432.00</b>		<b>\$20,608.35</b>		<b>\$22,126.60</b>		<b>\$25,899.70</b>
<b>CONSTRUCTION TOTAL</b>						<b>\$241,233.00</b>		<b>\$205,484.20</b>		<b>\$212,016.00</b>		<b>\$214,070.45</b>		<b>\$221,028.20</b>		<b>\$262,563.90</b>